

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 979

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

March 25

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 18 through 22 and insert:

2 “(3)(a) The advisory group convened for the purposes of the study conducted under this section
3 must include the executive director of the Higher Education Coordinating Commission, or the
4 executive director’s designee, and must include the following members to be appointed by the execu-
5 tive director:”.

6 In line 23, delete “(B)” and insert “(A)”.

7 In line 25, delete “(C)” and insert “(B)”.

8 In line 26, delete “(D)” and insert “(C)”.

9 On page 2, line 1, delete “(E)” and insert “(D)”.

10 In line 3, delete “(F)” and insert “(E)”.

11 In line 4, delete “(G)” and insert “(F)”.

12 Delete lines 5 and 6 and insert:

13 “(G) Two undergraduate students with disabilities who attend a community college;

14 “(H) Two undergraduate students with disabilities who attend a public university; and

15 “(I) One graduate student with a disability who attends a public university.”.

16
